

SC No. 247-2021
State Vs. Krishan @ Bhalu & Ors.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/201/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-003863-2021

19.07.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
None for the accused persons.

As per telephonic message received from the presiding officer of the court, video conference proceedings cannot be held today because of technical glitches with the internet service provider at the home office residence of the presiding officer, therefore on directions of the presiding officer the matter is adjourned to **06.09.2021** for appropriate proceedings.

Issue notice to the accused persons and their counsels on record to join the proceedings on the next date of hearing through videoconferencing or physical, whichever is permitted as per the orders relevant on that particular date. IO to remain present either through videoconferencing or physical, if physical is allowed by then.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.07.2021 (hg)