

SC No. 247/2021
State Vs. Krishan @ Bhalu & Ors.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS Najafgarh
U/s 302/201/120-B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-003863-2021

29.01.2022

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Counsel Shri Vikram Singh for accused Krishan @ Bhalu and Amit Gulia.
IO Inspector R.L. Meena is also present.

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

Ld. counsel submits that he wishes to argue on charge.

On next date of hearing if Ld. counsel is not able to argue on charge for any reason whatsoever, written submissions in support of arguments and complete judgment highlighting the relevant paragraphs in the form of application be filed at-least one week before the next date of hearing by hard copy as well as soft copy alongwith one courtesy copy to Ld. Addl. PP at the same time when filed to the court.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP, issue notice to IO Inspector R.L. Meena to remain present on next date either through videoconferencing or physical, if physical is allowed by then after going through the file to assist the prosecution and the court on the point of charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on **25.02.2022**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.01.2022 (vp)

At this stage, accused Amit Gulia S/o Jitender, Vikas @ PK @ Nakul S/o Bijender and Rohit S/o Om Prakash produced from judicial custody on VC. They have been apprised of next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **25.02.2022**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.01.2022 (vp)