

6SC247/2021STATE Vs. KRISHAN @ BHALU223 /2019
(Nazafgarh)

21.02.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Krishan @ Bhalu is produced from Central
Jail No. 1, Tihar and Accused Amit Gulia are
produced from Jail No. 15.
Accused Vikas is produced from Central Jail No.
10, Rohini (through VC).
Accused Rohit is produced from Central Jail No. 3,
Tihar (through VC).

IO has sent a report forwarded by DCP concerned
stating that FSL result is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to DCP concerned to file
status of FSL result for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
21.02.2024