

18 SC No. 247-2021
State Vs. Krishan @ Bhalu & Ors.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/201/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-003863-2021

20.09.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Vikram Singh, counsel for all the accused.
Accused Krishan @ Bhalu is produced from Central
Jail No. 1, Tihar (through VC).
Accused Amit Gulia is produced from Jail No. 15
(through VC).
Accused Vikas is produced from Central Jail No. 10,
Rohini (through VC).
Accused Rohit is produced from Central Jail No. 3,
Tihar (through VC).
IO/Inspector R. L. Meena present.

No supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL is
stated to have been filed despite stating the same in Court.

Issue notice to SHO PS Najafgarh through DCP
concerned to file status report with respect to supplementary
charge-sheet.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
18.10.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Najafgarh as
well as DCP concerned for necessary information and
compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.09.2024