

17 SC 247/2021 STATE Vs. KRISHAN @ BHALU 223/2019
(Nazafgarh)
11.03.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Krishan @ Bhalu, Vikas @ PK @ Nakul,
Rohit and Amit
Gulia produced from JC.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
IO Inspector R.L Meena present.

PW-01 Dr. Pravindra Kumar and PW-02 Dr. Uttam
Kondale are present. They are examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-3 Sh. Aman and PW-4 Sh. Lokesh are also present.
They are examined in chief. Their further examination in chief is
deferred for want to CCTV footage.

Let priority letter be issued to Director FSL through
DCP concerned to expedite the FSL result and to file his report on
NDOH. IO/SHO/DCP concerned is also directed to file report
regarding FSL result on the NDOH. IO be also summoned for NODH.

It is seen that accused Krishan @ Bhalu has not
furnished bail bonds under Section 437 A Cr.P.C.

Be put up for RPE on **25.04.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4,5,8, 9 & 10 in
the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO
and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to Director FSL and
IO/SHO/DCP concerned for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.03.2025