

28.05.2025

Present : Sh. Vinod Kumar, who states that he is son of Shanti Devi (plaintiff), in person.

Sh. Vinod Kumar states that Smt. Shanti Devi has since expired on 11.04.2025. Death certificate has been filed. He seeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard.

At request of Sh. Vinod Kumar, to come up for consideration on **23.08.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/28.05.2025