

21.08.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Rohit produced from CJ No.03 through
VC.
Accused Vikas @ P.K. produced from Rohini Jail
through VC.
Accused Amit produced from CJ No.15 through VC.
IO Inspector Pradeep Rawat and Inspector R.L.
Meena are in person.

It is submitted by IO Inspector Pradeep Rawat and
Inspector R.L. Meena that they have been transferred and hence,
the report be called from SHO PS Najafgarh regarding the status
of supplementary charge-sheet.

Let report be called from concerned SHO/DCP as to
the status of supplementary charge-sheet.

SHO PS Najafgarh is directed to arrange a laptop on
the NDOH so that CD can be played on the NDOH.

Let RPWs be summoned for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Accused Amit Gulia submits that he has moved an
application for release on personal bond. Ahlmad is directed to
trace out the application and put up on the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 20.09.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/21.08.2025