

6

SC 247/2021

STATE Vs. KRISHAN @ BHALU

FIR NO. 223/2019

PS (Nazafgarh)

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Rohit produced from CJ No.03 Tihar through VC.
Accused Vikas @ P.K. produced from Rohini Jail through VC.
Accused Amit produced from CJ No.15 Mandoli through VC.
IO Inspector R.L.Meena present.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

It is seen that CJ No. 15 Mandoli not switched on their camera and mic despite repeated requests from this court for half an hour, due to which deposition of witness has been delayed. Let report be called from concerned Jail Superintendent CJ No. 15 Mandoli Jail in this regard.

PW-04 Sh. Lokesh and PW-10 Gaurav Singhal are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on **07.11.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 35 & 36 in the list of witnesses and PW Aman be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
20.09.2025