

IA No.02-2026
SC No.247-2021
State Vs. Krishan @ Bhalu (applicant)
FIR No.223/2019
U/Sec.302/120B/34 IPC

02.02.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO SI Ravi Kumar in person.

Report of private doctor filed as to the medical condition of the applicant/accused that he had verified the medical documents of the applicant/accused and he could reply only after physical examination of the applicant/accused in person and if any operation is done, he will be hospitalised for 3-4 days. The applicant/accused has been examined by four doctors earlier also and they have given opinion that there is no emergency for the surgery required in continuation of backache with radiculopathy on immediate basis.

In view of the report, applicant/accused is directed to revisit the Orthopedic Department for aforesaid medical condition within 5 days.

Let the report be called from concerned Jail Superintendent as to the medical condition of the applicant/accused in this regard within 7 days from today.

As prayed, copy of this order be given dasti.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary information and compliance.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/02.02.2026