

13
SC 247/2021
STATE Vs. KRISHAN @ BHALU
FIR NO. 223/2019
PS (Nazafgarh)

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused Krishan @ Bhalu is produced from Central Jail No. 1, Tihar (through VC).
Accused Amit Gulia is produced from Central Jail No. 2, Tihar (through VC).
Accused Vikas is produced from Central Jail No. 10, Rohini (through VC).
Accused Rohit is produced from Central Jail No. 3, Tihar (through VC).

Notice not issued to PW-1 Aman. Let he be summoned through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Notice issued to SHO PS Najafgarh to arrange a laptop for playing of CD received back served. However, none present on behalf of SHO PS Najafgarh. Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO concerned in terms of order dated 09.01.2026 for NDOH.

Medical status report of accused Rohit received from Dy. Superintendent CJ No. 3, Tihar Jail New Delhi, that accused Rohit has been examined at Orthopedics Department DDU Hospital and on examination, the range of movement was found to be normal and it was noted that there was a possibility of malingering and further advised to review in jail OPD for further management.

Let report be called from Dy. Superintendent CJ No. 3, Tihar Jail New Delhi qua medical condition of the accused Rohit for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent and DCP concerned for necessary information and compliance.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on **03.03.2026**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.02.2026