

IA No. 3/2026
STATE Vs. AMIT GULIA
FIR No. 223/2019
PS : NAJAFGARH
U/s : 302/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

11.02.2026

Present: Sh Girish Kumar, Ld Addl PP for the State
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld Counsel for the accused /
applicant Amit Gulia
IO SI Baleshwar Rana in person.

This is an application filed by the applicant/ accused
Amit Gulia seeking interim bail in the present case on the
medical condition of his mother.

Reply has been filed by the IO whereby he seeks
time for verifying the medical documents and treatment records
from the concerned Hospital. It is further submitted that the
verification of the applicants family members is also required to
be done.

On court inquiry, IO submits that he needs only one
day time for carrying out the aforesaid verification.

At request of the IO, put up for verification report to
be filed by the IO on **12.02.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/11.02.2026