

State of Haryana vs. Unknown CIS No. UCR/474/2026

Present: Sh. Shivraj, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor.
Complainant in person.

Cancellation report is presented today. It be checked and registered.

Complainant has appeared in person and has got recorded her statement that he is satisfied with the investigation conducted by the police and he does not want further proceedings in the present case. Copy of aadhar card has been placed on file. Heard. Cancellation report perused. Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the cancellation report and the statement made by the complainant, the cancellation report is hereby accepted. File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court.

Date of Order:04.05.2026

Ashima

(Ankita Mahajan)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Kaithal, UID No. HR0595