

IA No. 04/2026 in SC No. 247/2021
State Vs. Krishan Bhalu & Ors.
(applicant/accused Rohit Dagar)
FIR No. 223/2019
PS : Najafgarh
U/s : 302/34 IPC

08.05.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Shri Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused/
applicant.
SI Ravi Kumar on behalf of SHO PS Najafgarh.

This is a bail application filed by the
applicant/accused Rohit Dagar.

SI Ravi Kumar submits that he needs time for filing
reply to the present bail application of accused Rohit Dagar.

Let the same be filed within a week time.

Re-list the bail application for reply and arguments
on 16.05.2026 at 12:30 pm.

Issue notice to IO and SI Ravi Kumar to appear in
person for next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/08.05.2026